and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by Authorised Officer 

for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Aundipatti Branch, 

amounting to Rs. 12,25,35,232.21 (Rupees Twelve Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Thirty 

Five Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Two and Paisa Twenty One Only) with further 

interest and expenses thereon from the borrowers 1. M/s.Krishne Cotton Company A Sole 

Proprietorship Concern Rep. by its Proprietrix  Mrs.J.Lakshmi Pavithra 643/2, Kulathupalayam 

RMC Ginning Factory Compound,Palladam Road, Tirupur – 641 604 and Guarantors 2.